

INGREDIENTS: Flour (**WHEAT**, corn 12%) water, corn 10%, vegetable fats and oils [in varying proportions (palm fats, coconut fats), emulsifiers: (di- and monoglycerides, sunflower lecithin), salt, preservative (potassium sorbate), acidity regulator (citric acid) flavorings, colorings (beta carotenoids), sunflower oil, salt, raising agent (pyrophosphoric acid, sodium bicarbonate), vinegar (**SULPHITES**), glucose, flavoring (vanillin), antioxidant: tocopherol.

ALLERGY ADVICE: Cereals containing gluten, soya, sulphites and sulphites derivatives. May contain traces of **egg, milk, sesame, mustard, nuts, peanuts, soya, sulphites, celery, lupin, gluten.**

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

TYPICAL VALUES	PER 100g	PER 12g (average breadstick)	*RI per serving
Energy	1224 KJ / 290 kcal	146.9 KJ / 34.8 kcal	2%
Fat	7.5 g	0.9 g	1%
of which saturates	2.0 g	0.2 g	1%
Carbohydrates	47.6 g	5.7 g	2%
of which sugars	0.4 g	0.05 g	>1%
Fibre	2.1 g	0.3 g	
Protein	7.0 g	0.8 g	2%
Salt	1.0 g	0.1 g	2%

STORAGE: To retain the crispy texture and flavor, store them in a cool, dry place in an airtight container or resealable bag. After opening must be consumed within 6 days.